LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.
" Saturday, '19¢h February, 1921,

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at Eleven of the Clack.
The Honourable the President in the Chair.

_The Honourable the President : Members desiring to take their seats,
will please advance to the table to take the Oath or to affirm in the manner

preseribed.
There being no further Members to take the Oath, we will proceed to .-
questions. ‘
Girdheri Lal

The Honourable the President then called upon Lala
Agarwala to put Question No. 143. :
The Honourable Mr.-Moncrie

not here.

The Honourable the President: When a Member is absent, unless,
under Standing Order No. 19, the Member of the Government, in charge of
the Department concerned, wishes to answer the Question, the Question will

lapse, and notice will have to be given of it anew.

ff Smith : The Honourable l\iembqr is

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.
ArnanaBap Hier Courr.

143. Lala Girdhari Lal Agarwala: Do the Government of India
propose to consider the question of securing the appointment of an Additional
Indian Judge to the Honourable High Court at Allahabad and transfer the
judicial work hitherto disposed of by the Board of Revenue to that Honourable

Court ? ,
(This Question was not answered as Lala Girdhari Lal Agarwala was not™

present.) o
Carcurra UNIVERSITY COMMISSION.

 144. Babu K. 'C. Neogy: (a) Will the Government be pleased to state’.
when the report of the Caleutta University Commission was submitted to

them, and when the report was published ? _ .
ication of the report the Secretary of State

(8) Is it a fact that on the publ ' State
for India. asked the Government of India for &‘reasoned despatch containing ..
their proposals, and suggested that sufficient time should be given to him-to
.consider the same ? ' _y C

Mr. H. + (g) The report of the Caleutta University Commission -
‘was pubghéghgzpthg )9th August 1919. No deﬁl}ite date can bq.specng_t} .
on which it was submitted to the Government of India ; but before its giel :
cation, proofs of it were received by some of the Governme:pt officers nt;qn;a tiot;

(6) The Government of India are not prepared to give any 1ni0T -

on this subject. ,
o CoOMMISSION. -~
Rppoxr o THE CaALGUTTA UNIVERSITY CoMMISS 6 the 2th

145. Babu K. C. Neogy: (o) Isita fao on the report
Jaiuary 1920, the Governglent of India pt;blls o AP
o ' q ! 7 ( 199 4
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MEuBERS oF Execurive Couxcits. .

187. Babu K. C. Neogy: Will Government be pleased to state, whether,
" in the case of the provinces of Bengal, Madras, Bombay and Bihar and Orisse,
.the sufficiency or otherwise of work of the individual Members of the Executive-
Council has influenced the fixing of their numbers in any manner?
Mr. S. P. 0'Donnell : I have already explained in answer to a previous
question of the Honourable Member the reasons that determined the strength
of the Executive Councils. .

MEMBERS OF Exkcuvrive Covuxcirs.

188. Babu K. C. Neogy: Is it a fact that the primary consideration
determining the number of Members of the Executive Council in the Provinces
of Madras, Bengal, Bombay and Bihar and Orissa, has been the appointment .
of at least two mnon-Indian Members of the Indian Civil Service to the

. Executive Council ? : o .
Mr. S. P. 0'Domnell : I would refer the Honourable Member to the
answer given to Question No. 183. : .

Babu K.(C. Neogy: May I ask a supplementary question, whether
Phe number of I, C. S. men on the Txecutive Couneil has been fixed in the-
interests of the service itself or in the interests of the efliciency of adminis-.
tration ?

Mr. S. P. 0’Donnell: It has been fixed in the public interest.

Provixcial Executive Couxcrts.

189, Babu K. C. Neogy: In the case of the i)ro\'iuces of Bombay,.
engal and Bihar and Orissa were their present financial circumstances at all
taken into consideration in lixing the numerical strength of the Executive

Couneil ?
Mr. § P, 0’Donnell: Not specially, The Government o‘f .India have mno-
reason to believe that the finances of these provinces are insuflicient to ln,eet the
-charges in question.

e Provixcial, EXECUTIVE CoUNCILS, )

190. Babu K. C. N + Will Gover t be pleased to lay on the '

. , 0. Neogy: 1 overnmen P By,

t?'ble all correspondence tha%t‘;ylms passed between them and the different Liocal
OVernments and the Secretary of State on the- question of .tl_x,e numert

strength of the Members of the Executive Council and Ministers in the-
Uerent provinces ? ' b

t ‘mﬁr' S. P. 0'Donnell: It would be contrary to

the established practice: . s
0 lay such correspondence on the table. . R

IMPORTS OF SUGARS . s g
e ple&SQd to‘ .

Will Government : o
d into India in 'pre-war days a8

eet; roob ‘sugar. is being:

o 101, Mr,.Sambanda Mudaliar: (a)

. te the quantity of foreign sugar importe
at was the price per ton? .

i () Will Government be pleased to state whethér

. 'ported after the war ? . -
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(). Will Governmment be pleased to state whether any import duty om
sugar is levied now, and, if so, at what rate ? y

(d) Are Government aware of the high price of sugar now? 1f so, will

‘Government bhe pleased to state whether the Government are prepared to take i

any steps to bring down the value of sugar? ]

Mr. C. A. Innes: («) In the threr years hefore the war {he aversge
imports of sugar into India amounted to 661,221 tons valued for the purposes
of import at Rs. 197 a ton.

1}
I

o
(6) As far as Government is aware, beet suvar is not now being impofted i
into India in any appreciable quantity. ;
(¢) Sugar is taxed on import into India at the rate of 10 per cent. ad .
valorem.
(d) The Government are aware that prices of sugar in India are lugh: 3
but the Honourable Member no doubt noticed the considerable fall in
price of sugar in the last three months of last vear. The (iovcrnmcl}t °f
India do not propose to take any  steps artificially to regulate the pflceo
‘sugar. ) .
Jans CouMirree’s REront. ’

. ,;j

192. Mr, Sambanda Mudaliar: Will Government be pleased to stato 3
whether the report of the Jail Commission has been submitted? TIf so, whe? o}
will it be published ? - i

Mr. 8. P. O'Donnell: T would refer the Honourable Member 10 t,he
-answer given to the Question No. 174 asked by Mr, T, V, Seshagiri Ayyar-

INp1aN UNIVERSITIES.

193. Mr. Sambanda Mudaliar: Will Government he pleased to {"t"‘t;
whether they intend bringing in any Bill embodying the principles enuncist®
in the Sadler’s University Commissionn Report ?

Mr. H. Sharp: The Government of India have not considered.tl;:, :
desirability of introducing any Bill with a view to applying the princll’. s
enunciated in the Calcutta University Commission’s Report to the nd®
Universities in general. As regards particular Universities, legislatio® .
-already been undertaken in certain cases which largely apf)liesv those P,

A ) . o o rgitie®
-ciples. The question of their application to some other indjvidual aniversit
1is under consideration., o

SERVANTS OF INDIAN 1sT AND 2xD CLass PAsSENGERS.

194. Mr. Sambanda Mudaliar: Will Gover 4 to 8%
i 1 * 2 tth S
whether it is a fact that the servants of. Indian lt;’tm,ﬁi'l] 6 223 I(:leq'qe eng®"

. . lass passelz ot
travelling to Colombo are detained at Mandapam for some da ys and Lel:s

R . vy . ol
under observation, \}'lllleleas servants of 1st and 2nd class European- passe®®7go
.are allowed to go without such detention? [t s0, do GGovernment inten’ -
do away with such distinctions ? - , . oA

1s?

‘Mr. H. Sharp: Section V of the Ceylon Quarantine Regulﬂtidnssteﬁ
.'down tha/‘l SC]’VaantS Of upper ClﬂuSS ,pflsseng'ers &Ccompmlying theif ln.z tlae
may be passed on the guarantee of their masters except in cases Whe! gber*
servant is to be left alone in Ceylon after the departure of his

;
&



